Terminals and control terminals
Revision: VIII/24
amr-op87pxx_reva_d_en_100
AMR-OP87/Pxx RevA
Graphic operator panel
AMiT, spol. s r.o. Export Sales Department Technical support
Radlicka 740/113c, 158 00 PRAHA, Czech Republic Videnska 186/118, 619 00 BRNO, Czech Republic tel.: +420 549 210 279, 549 210 403
tel.: +420 222 780 100, 222 781 516 tel.: +420 778 775 407 e-mail: support@amit.cz

*) At temperatures above 40 °C, the maximum display backlight level is reduced; at
temperatures above 70 °C, the display turns off.
ORDERING INFORMATION
AMR-OP87/Pxx RevA
1)
 Graphic operator panel, connector WAGO, lithium battery, mounting console
1)
 xx represents the colour combination of the mechanics. Available upon request at AMiT Sales department.
RECOMMENDED DRAWING SYMBOL
PWR + RS485
AMR-OP87/Pxx RevA
1
2
GND
+24V
G
B
A
GND
7
Ethernet
RJ45
Ethernet
RF
6
8GND
ANT
3
4
5
MECHANICAL DRAWING
194
27
33
154
9
3
1
2
4
DESCRIPTION OF TERMINALS
WEIGHT: 0.80 kg
DATE: 1.7.2024
HW: A
HiPot: HiPot - OK
TEST: OK-AM
FW: LDR 1.0.0
POWER: 24 V DC / 0.15 A
S/N: AA12345
TYPE:
AMR-OP87/Pxx
RevA
MAC: 00-09-54-2F-FF-FF
Power supply
Terminal Signal Description
1 GND Power supply, ground
2 +24V Power supply, +24 V DC
RS485
Terminal Signal Description
3 G RS485, ground
4 B RS485, signal B
5 A RS485, signal A
RF
Terminal Signal Description
6 GND
Reserved for future use 7 ANT
8 GND
Terminals and control terminals
Revision: VIII/24